TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES

155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470



TO: Town Council, Town of Loxahatchee Groves

FROM Francine L. Ramaglia, CPA, AICP, ICMA-CM, Town Manager

DATE: Tuesday, April 1st, 2025

SUBJECT: Council Appointment to Intergovernmental Boards, Advisory Committees,

and General Membership Organizations

Background:

The Town of Loxahatchee Groves maintains a standardized reference document outlining the various intergovernmental boards, advisory committees, and general membership organizations on which members of the Town Council may serve. This resource is designed to support the Town's continued engagement in regional policy discussions, legislative advocacy, and collaborative initiatives with neighboring municipalities, county partners, and state-level associations.

The purpose of reviewing this document annually is to ensure that all appointments are current, reflect the availability and interests of Council Members, and promote consistent representation of the Town of Loxahatchee Groves in matters that impact local governance, infrastructure, public safety, economic development, and more.

This year's document has been updated for clarity and ease of reference and includes descriptions, contact information, and meeting schedules for each entity.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Town Council:

- 1. **Review** the updated list of community boards, advisory committees, and general membership organizations; and
- 2. **Appoint** a Regular and Alternate Representative for each listed body to serve on behalf of the Town of Loxahatchee Groves for Fiscal Year 2025/26.